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UNIFORM SYLLABUS AND MUTUAL EXCHANGE OF RESEARCH
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to provide uniform syllabus and mutual exchange o f research among various educational institutes of the country with the help of National Mission on Education through Information and Communication Technology (NMEICT);
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir. National Mission on Education through Information and Communication Technology [NMEICT] does not seek to provide uniform syllabus amongst various educational institutes of the country. The e-content under NMEICT follows a model syllabus which could be adopted or modified by the universities / institutions concerned in keeping with the academic autonomy enjoyed by them.
The contents are expected to be modular in nature so as to cover different needs of different universities / institutions. The NMEICT provides for a technological platform of connectivity t o all the universities and colleges using which researchers could voluntarily exchange data or ideas etc., if they so desire.

(b) Does not arise.
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